

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 5863/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2008 in RFA No.213/1992, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RISALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be placed before the Bench which decided the matter on which reliance has been placed by the Counsel for the petitioner.

| (Jyoti Gupta)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Sr. PA

| | Court Master

|