

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17076/2013

RISALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.  
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the last date, the learned Advocate, Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record had undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 but no steps seem to have been taken till date.

Both the respondents are ordered to proceed ex parte.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Bhardwaj, appearing on behalf of Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Advocate-on-

Item No.98

-2-

Record has undertaken to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.3 during the course of the day. Four weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsel.

List again on 21.10.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR
rd		