

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1751/2014

BHALLE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 04/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
against respondent no.2.The ld. counsel Mr Ramesh Kumar appearing on behalf of
Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file
vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent
no.1. Four weeks time is granted.

List again on 27.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar