

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1751/2014

BHALLE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 17/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 has not been filed, despite the undertaking given in this respect. In fact, none has come present as on date.

Counter affidavit of respondent No.3 has already come on record.

The matter stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar