

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5397 OF 2015
(Arising out of SLP No.17076 of 2013)

RISALA ...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5398 OF 2015
(Arising out of SLP No.1751 of 2014)

BHALLE & ORS. ...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.

2. Leave granted.

3. These appeals are directed against the judgments and orders passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos.213/1992

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

and 201/1992, dated 05.11.2008.

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.07.16

17:05:26 IST

Reason:

4. Learned counsel appearing for both the sides in these appeals would submit that the issues raised in the appeals are identical with the issues raised and considered by this Court in Civil Appeal No.7603 of 2011 - Ratna & Ors. vs. State of Haryana & Ors. and connected matters, disposed of on 02.09.2011 and prayed that these appeals may also be disposed of accordingly.

5. Keeping in view the statement so made by the learned counsel for the parties to the lis and following the observations and decision made in Civil Appeal No.7603 of 2011 - Ratna & Ors. vs. State of

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)